Technical Manual
 Option Box OB11
 Option Box OB31
Option Box
DOCT-1517D   02.09.14
Table of Contents
1  Safety ............................................................................................................................................................... 2
1.1  Validity ...................................................................................................................................................... 2

7 Examples for configuration Option Box OB31
7.1 Power supply 230V AC and switch with fibre optic
Order designation: OB31-J-AC1-EF1-N-N-N
SERVER
e.g. fileserver,
database,
backup
SWITCH
safe area
zone 1  or zone 2
Internet/
Intranet
OptionOption
RJ45
Te
rm
in
al
 c
om
p
ar
tm
en
t
E
x
e
Module
Switch
Module
fibre optic
FO
converter
SK-Fx-100-1-8
max. distance
2km
230 V AC
supply 24V DC
TTY
Ex ib
Barcodeleser
SCANEXwith keyboard / mouse system
USB
EEx ib
USB
EEx ib
USBUSB
Te
rm
in
a
l c
o
m
p
a
rtm
en
t
X2
X1
E
x
 e
Terminal compartment Ex ib
O N
LI NK
H D
EX TEC
RS 485
RS 232
RS 422

Examples for configuration Option Box OB31    31
7.2 power supply 24 V DC, switch with fibre optic
Order designation: OB31-J-DC-EF1-N-N-N
SERVER
e.g. fileserver,
Database,
backup
SWITCH
safe area
Zone 1  or zone 2
Internet/
Intranet
OptionOption
RJ45
A
ns
ch
lu
ßr
a
um
E
x
e
Module
Switch
Module
FO
FO
converter
SK-Fx-100-1-8
max. distance
2km
24 V DC
supply 24V DC
TTY
Ex ib
Barcodereader
SCANEXwith keyboard / mouse system
USB
EEx ib
USB
EEx ib
USBUSB
Te
rm
in
a
l c
o
m
p
a
rtm
en
t
X2
X1
E
x
 e
Terminal compartmentEx ib
O N
LI NK
H D
EX TEC
RS 485
RS 232
RS 422
...
to max 5 pieces

Part code: Order number
SK-FX-100-1-8 200910
   Order designation Option Box OB11 / OB31    34
10 Order designation Option Box OB11 / OB31
10.1 Option Box OB11
OB11
Part code: Order number
OB11-F-AC1-N-N-N-N 200906
10.2 Option Box OB31
OB31
Part code: Order number
OB31-J-AC1-EF1-N-N-N
Supply 230V AC
Switch with FO
216087
OB31
Part code: Order number
OB31-J-DC-EF1-N-N-N
Supply 24V DC
Switch with FO
216089
Appendix    35
11 Appendix
11.1 Repair send back form (in case of a repair)
Repair send back form
11.2 Certifications
Declaration of Conformity    Pepperl + Fuchs   (1 page)
EC Type Examination Certificate
BVS 07 ATEX E 026 (4 pages in German, 4 pages in English)
1. Supplement (4 pages in German, 4 pages in English)
IECEx Certificate of Conformity